## BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

ENVIROTEST SYSTEMS CORP

v.

Respondent:

WELD COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

#### ORDER ON STIPULATION

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been accepted by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

#### FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R4715507

Category: Valuation/Protest Appeal

Property Type: Commercial

Docket Number: 76150

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 2019 actual value of the subject property.
- 3. The parties agreed that the 2019 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

**Total Value:** 

\$1,050,700

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

#### **ORDER:**

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2019 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Weld County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

### DATED this 4th day of March 2020.

#### **BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS**

Dearem Willie

Diane M. DeVries

Sulva a. Baumbach

Debra A. Baumbach

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Gordana Katardzic



# BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

S TATE OF COLORADO OF ASSESSMENT APPEAL 19 DEC 20 PM 1:52

Docket Number: 76150 Single County Schedule		15507			70
STIPULATION (As to Ta	ax Year 20	19	Actual Value)		52
ENVIROTEST SYSTEM	S CORP			1	
Petitioner,					
VS.					
WELD COUNTY BOAR	OF EQUALIZA	ATION,			
Respondent.					
year2019 va Assessment Appeals to	eluation of the su enter its order b Respondent agr subject to this st N ANNEX) L1	ubject pro eased on ree and s tipulation	this stipulation. stipulate as follows is described as:	move the Bo	oard of
The subject property).  3. The County Assubject property for tax is a subject property.	ssessor originally	y assign	Commercial	***************************************	what type of the
	Land Improvement Total	ts \$	370,164.00 755,586.00 ,125,750.00		

4. After a timely appeal to the Board of Equalization, the Board of Equalization valued the subject property as follows:

Land	\$		3	7	0	ı	1	6	4	.00
Improvements	\$		7	5	5	,	5	8	6	.00
Total	\$_	1	. 1	2	5		7	5	0	.00

		tion, Petitioner(s) and County Board of actual value for the subject
Land		\$ 370,164.00
	ements	
Total		\$ 1,050,700.00
year 2019  7. Brief narrative as to what is a second secon	ny the rec	duction was made: proaches to value an adjustment
-		
DATED this _	19_ day	of
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney	1	County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Equalization
Address:		Address: 1150 "O" Street
7200 S Alton Way Suite A-250		P.O.Box 758
Centenmal, CO 80112	•	Greeley, CO 80632
Telephone: 720.381.2247	-	Telephone: (970) 336-7235
	Day	County Assessor
		Address: 1400 N.17th Avenue
		Greeley, CO 80631
		Telephone: (970) 400-3650
Docket Number 76150		